ＳＭ－１５４０３７－Ａ
ＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮ ＭＡＮＵＡＬ
ＭＡＮＵＡＬＬＹ ＣＯＮＴＲＯＬＬＥＤ
ＶＡＬＶＥＳ
ＨＭＶＣ２，ＨＳＶＣ２
ＨＭＶＯ２，ＨＳＶＯ２
● Please  read  this  instruction  manual
carefully before using this product, par-

5. MAINTENANCE
  5.1 Disassembling･････････････････････････････････････ 10
6. HOW TO ORDER ･････････････････････････････････････ 12
Discontitue
[SM-154037-A] ―3―
PRODUCT
１
1. PRODUCT
1.1 Specifications
Item Specifications
Media Compressed air
Fluid temperature 5 to 50℃
Ambient temperature -5 to 50℃ (Not to be frozen)
Working pressure range 0 to 1.0MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Effective sectional area
1.2 External dimensions and JIS Symbol
1) External dimensions
l HMVC2-8-4H, 4V
l HMVO2-8-4H, 4V
Model No.
Item
HMV    2 HSV    2
Port size Rc 1/8 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2
Effective sectional area
 mm2 8 40 50 55 55
C
O
C
O
50
52
68
30
52
68
10
2
80
34
13
6
83
Make the dia. of φ51 when cutting a panel hole.
(74)
(7
4)
4-φ5.5
4-M5
Depth 9
4-Rc1/4
(※2 V : Vertical porting type
Plug built-in)
4-Rc1/4
(※2 V : Vertical
porting type)
4-Rc1/4
Plug as built-in
(※2 V : Vertical
porting type)
A
View A
Discontitue
[SM-154037-A] －4－
PRODUCT
１
l HSVC2-8 to 20-4H
l HSVO2-8 to 20-4H
Symbol
Model No.
A B C D E F
HSV※2-8 to 15-4H 132 105 42 15 6 98
HSV※2-8 to 15-4V 132 105 42 15 6 104